

1

Reg. Civil Suit No. 25/2026.  
Haribai Hanumant Jamdade  
Through POA Satish  
Vs.- P. C. M. C. & Ors.

CNR NO. MHPU100000262026



**ORDER BELOW EXTENSION OF STATUS QUO APPLICATION.**  
**(Passed on 02/07/2026)**

Plaintiff have prayed for extension of status quo. The CIS is not working because failure of electricity since 11.00 a. m. Counsel for plaintiff and defendant appeared. They submitted that, application have been uploaded. But, above reason the Court cannot see the application. Considering the facts and circumstance of this case, status quo is extended till next date.

Sd/-xxx

Dated: 02/07/2026.

(V. S. Damare)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.