

1

R.C.S. No. 25/2026
Haribai Hanumant Jamdade
Through POA Satish
Vs.- P. C. M. C. & Ors.

CNR NO. MHPU100000262026



ORDER BELOW STAY APPLICATION (EXH.65)
(Passed on 21/07/2026)

This is an application filed by plaintiff for extension of Ad-interim Ex-parte temporary injunction order dated 11/06/2026.

2. Called say of defendants. Defendant no. 1 to 4 have filed their say below Exh. 66.

3. Heard Ld. Counsel for plaintiff Smt. Jamdade at length. Counsel for defendant absent. But, their say is filed on record. Therefore, their contention in say is deemed as their argument.

4. Perused record along-with this application. By way of this application plaintiff wants to extend Ad-interim Ex-parte temporary injunction order. The suit have been filed on dated 11/06/2026 and on very same date Ad-interim Ex-parte temporary injunction order was granted against defendants. Thereafter, notices and summons issued to defendants. They appeared and filed their W.S./reply and matter kept for argument on Exh. 05. Afterwards,

2

R.C.S. No. 25/2026
Haribai Hanumant Jamdade
Through POA Satish
Vs.- P. C. M. C. & Ors.

opportunity have been given to both parties and heard on Exh. 05, which have been decided today on merits. Resultantly, as application (Exh. 05) is rejected. I have given detail reasons while deciding the application. Therefore, there is no need to extend Ad-interim Ex-parte temporary injunction order. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order :

ORDER

The application is hereby rejected.

Dated: 21/07/2026.

Sd/-xxx
(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

3

R.C.S. No. 25/2026
Haribai Hanumant Jamdade
Through POA Satish
Vs.- P. C. M. C. & Ors.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer	:-	Gaurav A. Bobade (Grade III)
Court Name	:-	Shri. V. S. Damare, Civil Judge Junior Division, (P.C.M.C.), Court, Akurdi, Pune.
Date	:-	21/07/2026.
Order signed by presiding officer on	:-	21/07/2026.
Order uploaded on	:-	21/07/2026.